900619470 05/26/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM649636

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | RESUBMISSION |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST |
| RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID: | 900618543 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---|----------|----------------|--|
| WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION | | 04/27/2021 | National Banking Association: UNITED STATES |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | MEDIA LOGIC USA, LLC | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 59 Wolf Road, 2nd Floor | |
| City: | Albany | |
| State/Country: | NEW YORK | |
| Postal Code: | 12205 | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-------------|
| Registration Number: | 4844747 | MEDIA LOGIC |
| Registration Number: | 2023241 | MEDIA LOGIC |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2023704750

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Tindie

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130

Address Line 2: COGENY GLOBAL INC.
Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 1364730 |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Janet S. Wamsley |
| SIGNATURE: | /Janet S. Wamsley/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 05/26/2021 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=2736792v1-MEDIA LOGIC RELEASE#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007298 FRAME: 0873

900619470

source=2736792v1-MEDIA LOGIC RELEASE#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007298 FRAME: 0874

RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST, dated as of April 27, 2021, is made by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent (the "Grantee").

WHEREAS, 2428392 INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor"), granted a security interest to the Grantee pursuant to a certain Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks (the "Marks") dated as of February 20, 2020, and recorded in the records of the United States Trademark Office on February 21, 2020, at Reel 006869, Frame 0127 (the "Security Interest");

WHEREAS, the Security Interest was mistakenly filed against two U.S. Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, the Grantee has agreed to correct the filing by terminating and releasing the Security Interest in the Trademarks "Media Logic" which is the subject of United States Registration No. 4844747 and "Media Logic" which is the subject of United States Registration No. 2023241 in the United States Patent & Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, Media Logic USA, LLC is the owner of the Media Logic Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Grantee hereby terminates and releases the Security Interest in the Trademarks "Media Logic", United States Registration No. 4844747 and "Media Logic", United States Registration No. 2023241, along with its lien, encumbrance and security interest in "Media Logic", United States Registration No. 4844747 and "Media Logic", United States Registration No. 2023241, including, without limitation, all of the goodwill symbolized thereby.

This Release and Termination of Security Interest shall only release the Security Interest in the Trademarks "Media Logic", United States Registration No. 4844747 and "Media Logic", United States Registration No. 2023241, along with its lien, encumbrance and security interest in "Media Logic", United States Registration No. 4844747 and "Media Logic", United States Registration No. 2023241, and nothing contained herein shall limit, modify, affect or impair the rights of the Grantee to continue to hold the balance of the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Release and Termination of Security Interest to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007298 FRAME: 0875

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT

/Brendan Hogan/

By: Brendan Hogan

Title: Assistant Vice President

2716589.1

RECORDED: 05/21/2021

2